TITUS COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

AT THE REGULAR TERM

This affidavit states that Article 114.026, Subsection C of the Local Government Code has been complied
with for the monthly reports of the Titus County Treasurer, Titus County, Texas for the month of
October, 2020 which have been submitted to Commissioner's Court for approval. The cash balance for
Titus County combined funds on this date is $19,672,883.38

" Submitted by

Sheryl Preddy, Titus County Treasurer ,Octob¥r 26, 2020

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY APPROVE SAID REPORTS
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DATE APPROVED: October 26, 2020




DATE 10/26/2020 08:21

ACCOUNT NAME

2021 010 GENERAL COUNTY FUND

2021

2021

2021

2021

20621

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

014

ole

017

018

013

020

021

0z2

023

024

JURY JP#1 C-0-H
JURY JP#2 C-0-H
€O CLERK C-0-H
JURY CO,CLERK
JP#1l C-O-H
TAX A/C CASH ON HAND
PETTY CASH JP#1
PETTY CASH- (O CLERK
JPH#1
CASH IN BANK
CIB-CDS
JUV PROB ACCT
INVESTMENT

FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SECURITY FEES FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

JURY FUND

CASH ON HAND JURY

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY FUND
ChSHIN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SPECIAL PROJECT ROAD & BRIDGE

CASH TN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
CASH IN BANK
CIB-CD

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND
CASH IN BANK

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

GELL(3 PAGE

FROM OCTOBER TO OCTOBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,000.00 , 00 .00 1,000.00
2,500,000 .00 .00 2,500.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
800.00 .00 .00 800.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 . DD
.00 -.00 .00 .G0
5,615,776,53 487,427,395 831,146.85- 5,272,057.63
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 . .0g
5,620,076,53 487,427 .95 B31,146.85- 5,276,357.63
13,508.15 14.91 .00 13,523, 08
13,508.15 14.91 .00 13,523,06
7,686.19 632.80 .00 89,318.99
7,686.19 632.80 .00 8,318.99
5,000.00 .o0 .08 5,000.00
89,466.56 1,704.37 5,473.25- 85,697.68
94,466 ,56 1,704.37 5,473 ,25- 90,697,68
10,857.26 1,645.00 1,372.00- 11,130.26
10,857.26 1,645.00 1,372.00- 11,130.286
56,002.90 .00 .00 56,002.90
56,002,90 .00 .00 56,002, 90
.00 00 .00 .60
.00 .00 L00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
103,037.23 17,003,31 33,431.95- 86,608,59
103,037.23 17,003.31 33,431,95- 46,608.59
198,736.28 17,003.31 64,420.43- 161,31%,16
198,736.28 17,003.31 64,420,43- 151,319.1¢
211,865.64 17,003.31 28,5952.56- 199,916,239
211,865.64 17,003.31 28,952 56- 195,916,39
355,576.08 17,003,27 31,516,30- 341,063.02
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2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021
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2021

2021

2021
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026

027

g28

029

030

031

033

034

035

036

037

040

041

GEL103 PAGE

08:21 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER TO OCTOBER
BECINNING CASH CASH ENDING .
ACCOUNT NAME CASH_BALANCE RECETPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

FUND TOTALS 355,576.05 17,003.27 31,516.30- 341,063,02

CHAPTER 19: FY2020

CASH TN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 00 .00

SAVNS GRANT

CASH IN BANK 2,003.21- 2,003.21 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 2,003, 21- 2,003.21 .60 .00

HAVA CARES GRANT .

CASH IN BANK 28,903.04 .00 .00 28,903.04
FUND TOTALS 28,903.04 00 .60 28,903.04

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

CASH IN BANK 35,765.83 29,41 .00 35,795.24
FUND 'TOTALS 35,765, 83 29.41 ..60 35,795.24

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY -JP2

CASH IN BANK 9,752,07 30.41 00 9,789.48
FUND TOTALS 8,7E9.07 30.41 .00 9,789.48

COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH

CASH TN BANK : 15,090,86 121,10 .00 15,211.96
FUND TOTALS 15,090.86 121,10 L) 15,211.96

HAVA SECURITY FUND

PETTY CASH .00 .00 .00 .00

CASH IN BANX 56,831.95 .00 .00 56,831.95
FUND TOTALS 56,831.95 .00 L00 56,831, 95

PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FUND

CASH IN BANK 15,000.00 817.00 .00 15,817.00
FUND TOTALS 15,000.00 817.00 00 15,817.00

PRE~TRIAL-CLASS € MISD, FUND

CASH IN BANK .00 500.00 .00 500.00
FUND TOTALS .00 500.00 .00 500,00

INDIGENT DEFENSE 2011

CASH IN BANK .00 00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 JoC .00 .00

VITAL STATISTICS

CASH IN BANK 10,737.53 248,00 .00 10,985.53
FUND TOTALS 10,737.53 248,00 .00 10,985,.53

COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE

CASH IN BANX 139,574.01 4,200.00 .00 143,774.01
FUND TOTALS 139,574,01 4,206.00 .00 143,774,01

DISTRICT CLERK TECH FUND

CASH IN BANK 10,586.00 240.00 .00 10,826.00
FUND TOTALS 10,586.00 240.00 .00 10,826.00

STATE FEES FUND

CASH TN BANK 98,520,23 .20,877.18 .00 119,397.42
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DATE 10/26/2020

2021 042

2021 043

2021 044

2021 04v

2021 048

2021 049

2021 050

2021 051

2021 052

2021 {53

2021 454

2021 05ks

2021 056

2021 057

08:21 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTCBER TO OCTOBER GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCCUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECELPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

FUND TOTALS 98,524.23 20,877.19 .00 119,397.42

HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

CASH TN BANK 16,827 .34~ 16,827.34 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 16,827.34- 16,827.34 .00 .00

COUNTY CLERK R&M FUND

Ca8Hd IN BBNK 189,862,439 4,576.90 1,510.96- 192,928,43
FUND TOTALS 189,862.49 4,576.90 1,510.96- 192,528.43

DISTRICT CLERK R&M FUND R

ChSH IN BANK 13,913,869 285.2%7 .00 14,198.96
FUND TOTALS 13,913.69 2B5.27 .00 14,158,396

DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND

ChASH IN BANX 2,057.138 .00 .00 2,057.18
FUND TOTALS 2,087.18 .00 .00 2,057,18

COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND

CASH IN BANK 2,034.59 .00 .00 2,034,509
FUND TOTALS 2,034,59 .00 .00 2,034.5%

DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUND

CASH IN BANK 17,214.00 370.00 .00 17,584,00
FUND TOTALS 17,214,00 370.00 .00 17,584.00

VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT

CASH IN BANK 298,306,15 .00 .00 29%8,306.15
FUND TOTALS 298,306,15 .00 .00 298,306.15

FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

CCRONA VIRUS RELIEF

CASH IN BANK 125,29%0.35 .00 41,021,31- 84,263.04
FUND TOTALS 125,290.35 ] 41,021.31- 84,269.04

SHERLFF SEIZED ACCOUNT

CASH IN BANK 22,244 .49 .00 .00 22,244 .49
FUND TOTALS 22,244 .49 .00 .00 22,244 .49

DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT

CASH IN BANK 29,738.46 .00 .00 29,738.46
FUND TOTALS 29,738.46 .00 .00 29,738B.46

DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE FUND

CASH IN BANK 190,194,994 .00 .00 190,194.54

CIBR-CDS .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 190,194.94 .00 .00 190,194.54

SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND

PETTY CASH 4,500.00 .00 .00 4,500.00

CASH IN BANK 15,448.48 .00 .00 15,448.48
FUND TOTALS 1%,948.48 .00 .00 19,948.48

CAPITAL MURDER FUND

CASH IN BANK 72,000.00 .00 .00 12,000.00
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08:21 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER TO OCTOBER GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNTING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

FUND TOTALS 72,000.00 .00 .00 72,000.00

STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASST PROG

CASH IN BANK 6,844.98 .00 .00 6,844.98
FUND TOTALS G6,844.98 .00 .00 6,844 ,98

SHERIFF COMMLSSARY FUND

CASH IN BANK 46,291,51 .00 1,551.62- 44,739.89
FUND TOTALS 46,291,581 .00 1,551.62- 44,739.89

2017 VEST GRANT

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

TITUS COUNTY 2019 BOND I&8

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 Y
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

2017 I&S

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00

CIB-CD ,00 .00 .00 00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .oo .00

2004 ROW I&S/2011 SERIES

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 ]

CIB-CD .90 .00 .00 )
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

TITUS COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND

{ASH IN BANK 5,753,869.86 7,973.83 806.25- 5,761,037.44

CIB~CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 5,753,869.86 7,973.83 806,25~ 5,761,037.44

TITUS COUNTY 2012 *B* BOND I1&8

2012 B BOND I&S .00 .00 .00 .00

CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 00
FUND TCTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

2007 LOOP BOND

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 ) .00

TITUS COUNTY 2009 BOND I&S

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 ] .00

CiIB-CD .00 .00 .00 00
PUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

2016 T&S

CASH IN BANK .00 00 .00 .00

CIB-CD .00 , 00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

FEMA PREC. #1 2015-2016

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 L 00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00

FEMA PRECINCT #2 2015-201&

CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
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2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

20z1

GEL103 PAGE

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER ¢ QCTOBER
. BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND 'TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
073 TITUS COUNTY BELL TOWER FUND
CASH IN BANK . 5,873.67 .00 .00 5,B873.67
FUND TCTALS 5,873.67 .00 .00 5,873.67
075 2004 RIGHT OF WAY
CASH IN BANK 3,877,708,83 .00 .00 3,671,708.83
CIB-CD 00 .00 .00 .60
FUND TOTALS i 3,677,708.83 .00 .oQ 3,677,708.83
076 LOOP CONSTRUCTION FURD
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK (TEX POOL) .00 .00 .00 .00
CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
077 FEMA PREC. #3 2015-2016
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUOND TOTALS .00 00 L GO .00
078 FEMA PREC. {4 2015-2016
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .0o
FUND TOTALS .00 00 .06 .00
079 PREC #3 CERTZ GRANT
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 00 .00 .00
083 COMMISSARY STORE
CASH IN BANK ) 15,434,15 .00 L 00 15,434.15
FUND TOTALS 15,434.15 .00 00 15,434.15
084 ELECTION FUND
CASH IN BANK 113,128.05 3765.34 9,395,056 104,109.30
FUND TOTALS 113,129.05 375.34 9,3595.09~ 104,109.30
085 MAINTENANCE BLDG FUND
CASH IN BANK 77.668.25 .00 13,775.08~ 63,893.17
FUND TOTALS 17.,668.25 .00 13,775,048~ 63,893.17
086 INSURANCE FUND
ChASH IN BANK 1,173,975.30 2,604.96 158,573 .46~ 1,018,006,80
CaSH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK-UMR .01 336.60 .00 336.6%
FUND TOTALS 1,1%3,%76.31 2,941.586 158,573 .46~ 1,018,343.43
090 DISTRICT CLERK AGENCY FUND
CASH IN SPECIAL ACCT ) 35,129.47 .00 .00 35,123.47
CASH IN OPERATING ACCT 27,403.26 .00 .00 27,403,26
CD-DISTRICT CLERK 539,482,12 .00 .00 539,48B2.12
CASH IN REGISTRY 271,045,911 .00 .00 271,045.901
FUND TOTALS 873,060.76 .00 .00 873,060.76
091 COUNTY CLERK AGENCY FUND
CASH IN BANK 149,239.25 .00 .00 149,239,25
CASH TN OPERATING 35,345,089 .00 .00 35,945.09

5




DATE 10/26/2020

08:21 COMBINED STATEMENT OF

ACCOUNT NAME

2021 092

2021 GS6

2021 037

2021 098

CASH IN CIVIL CASES
FUND TOTALS

BAIL BOND BOARD ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK BBB
CD~ANTHONY COOPER
CD~TONY MCGILL
CD-KELLYE COOPER
CD-BRISON & BRISON
CD-NANCY DAVIS
CD-NANCY DAVIS BAIL BONDS
NANCY BAIL BONDS

FUND TOTALS

GENERAL FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS

GENERAL L/T DEBT ACCOUNT GROUP
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER TO OCTOBER GEL103 FAGE &
BEGINNING CASH casH ERDING

CASH DALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
17,139.49 .00 .00 17,139.49
202,323.83 .00 .00 202,323 ,83
.01 .00 .00 .01
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 ,00
.00 .00 .00 .00
§2,528.27 .00 L a0 52,528,27
53,223.69 .00 ,00 53,223.69
115,487,958 L 00 .00 115,487.95
50,000.00 .00 00 50,000.00
271,239.92 .00 .00 271,239.92
.00 G0 00 50
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 00 .00 .00
.00 151,970.06 351,970, 06~ 00
o0 351,970, 06 351,970.06- .00
20,273,975.70 573, 624, 85 1,574,917.17- 19,672,883.38



